

Camp Gan Israel of Bethesda Registration Form



CONDITIONS OF ENROLLMENT AND PARENT RELEASE FORM

- A. The camper and parents agree to abide by the rules and regulations set by the camp for the health, safety and welfare of the campers.
- B. The camp is not responsible for articles of clothing, or personal belongings lost or damaged.
- C. The camp will make every effort to protect the health and safety of every camper. However, it will not be held responsible for the injury or health impairment of any camper. Therefore, it is understood the Camp Gan Israel cannot assume responsibility for accidents or losses, as a non-profit organization, and I do hereby release the Camp Gan Israel from any liability for injury or loss to my child.
- D. In case of emergency, doctors and hospitals may refuse to treat a minor unless the expressed prior consent of a parent or legal guardian has been obtained. Because of the possibility of being unable to reach a parent in an emergency, we request your permission (as indicated by your signature below) to exercise our best judgment in this matter, but without liability for such a determination.
- E. No refund shall be given in the instance where a camper starts later than the agreed upon date of commencement or misses a regularly scheduled camped day. No refund shall be made in the instance where a camper terminated attendance earlier than the agreed upon date, unless it is in the Camp Director's judgment that such earlier termination is necessary due to illness or other cause. In such an event a refund may be made not exceeding 50% camp fees.
- F. Camp Gan Israel of Bethesda-CC is part of the largest Jewish camp network in the world. In the Greater Washington area alone there are five branches. In order to ensure a positive relationship between branches, various policies have been enacted. These include:
 - 1) A resident of a community in which a CGI branch is located will be strongly discouraged from enrolling in an outside branch unless said branch advises otherwise.
 - 2) Once enrolled in a specific branch (even if no payment has been submitted) another branch will not be authorized to accept a transfer.
 - 3) A negative relationship with one branch will be seen in a similar light by all area branches.

These policies have been enacted in order to extend basic courtesy between branches and your understanding in this matter is appreciated.

G. I do give my child permission to participate in the Camp Gan Israel, which includes field trips where campers may walk or be conveyed by other modes of transportation. I also permit my child to take part in all other activities that are included in the Camp Gan Israel. The above releases from liability also apply here, as well.

PARENT'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
CAMP SUPPLIES ORDER FORM		
CGI T-SHIRTS - \$10 (mandatory) X Small (2/4) Small - (6/8) Medium (10/12) Large (14/16)		
CGI BALL CAPS - \$10 KIDS ADULTS	CGI STRING PACKS - \$5	CGI WATER BOTTLES - \$5